1/4
Molding Power Inductors
External Dimensions (L×W×H) [mm]=
Differential
   Inductance Tolerance : K=±10%
M=±20%
N=±30%

  (Ω) Max.
SRF
 (MHz min.)
Rated current(mA)
Isat(mA)
Based on temperature rise
Ambient
temperature
85˚C
Ambient
temperature
105˚C
Ambient
temperature
125˚C
TLPAI3225D100MT 10.0 ± 20% 0.40 100 500 700 620 360
TLPAI3225D220MT 22.0 ± 20% 0.62 50 400 550 500 280
TLPAI3225D470MT 47.0 ± 20% 0.90 30 300 500 300 100
Note:  Isat: Applied the current to coils, the inductance change shall be less than 30% of initial value.
Operating temperature:-40~+125 ℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Ambient temperature：
 85°C/105°C: the part temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) should be under 125°C.
 125°C:the part temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) should be under 130°C.
Typical Electrical Charactristics
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
100000
10000
1000
Frequency(MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e(
Ω
)
TLPAI3225D4R7MT 4.7 ± 20% 0.28 100 850 850 720 400
u
TLPAI3225D100MT
TLPAI3225D220MT
TLPAI3225D470MT
TLPAI3225D4R7MT
TLPAI3225D2R2MT 2.2 ± 20% 0.19 200 1000 1000 880 520
TLPAI3225D2R2MT
韬
略
科